FORM PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 102	110735
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Mexinox, S.A. de C.V.	Name: _ThyssenKrupp Mexinox, S.A. de C.V
	Internal
5-16-02 □Individual(s) □ Association □General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □Corporation-State Mexico □Other	Address:
	Street Address: Av. Industrias 4100,
	Zona Industrial IA.
	City: San Luis Potosi, S.L.P., C.P. State: Mexico
	Zip: <u>78090</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenshipU 3. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail F
	Association 05-16-200
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Mexico
Assignment	Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective filing to correct the effective date of the	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Change of Name recorded on March 12, 2002 (copy	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
attached)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: February 25, 2002	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/216,954	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,273,752 MEXINOX 2,234,347 MEXINOX (& Design)
Additional numbers att	2,343,634 MEXINOX (& Design)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Valerie Brennan	
Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8300 Greensboro Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1100	08-2550
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
City: McLean State: VA 7ip: 22102	deposit account)
40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
75.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	
	ing information is true and correct and any attached
Valerie Brennan Valuri	Brenn 5/16/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 002517 FRAME: 0308

HOGAN & HARTSON

FILE COPY

8300 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1100

McLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

TEL (703) 610-6100 FAX (703) 610-6200

WWW.HHLAW.COM

March 12, 2002

Box ASSIGNMENTS

Writer's Direct Dial

(703) 610-6159 VBrennan@hhlaw.com

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

RE: Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet for recording a Change of Name from Mexinox, S.A. de C.V. to ThyssenKrupp Mexinox, S.A. de C.V. in connection with the following marks:

Mark	Application/Registration No.
MEXINOX ROLLED ON FINISH	Application No. 76/216,954
MEXINOX	Registration No. 2,273,752
MEXINOX (& Design)	Registration No. 2,234,347
MEXINOX (& Design)	Registration No. 2,343,634

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$115.00. Should additional charges be incurred in this matter, please charge them against the Deposit Account of Hogan & Hartson L.L.P., Account No. 08-2550, and reference our client number 85174.01.

Please date stamp the enclosed postcard filing receipt and return it to the messenger who is filing this document.

Sincerely,

Valerie Brennan

Valini Breuna

mc 85174.01 / 209103.01 dsc Enclosures